<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

APR 1 0 2014

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources NMOCD ARTESIA

py to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe NM 87505

Salita I C, INVI 87303								
Release Notification and Corrective Action								
HMP1410423587		OPERATOR	\boxtimes	Initial Report		Final Report		
Name of Company ALAMO PERMIAN RESOU	RCES, LLC	Contact CARIE STOKER						
Address, 415 W. WALL ST. SUITE 500 27-	1841	Telephone No. 432 664 7659						
Facility Name: DELHI		Facility Type: BATTERY						
Surface Owner STATE	Mineral Owner		Т	API No. 30-15-0	1594			

LOCATION OF RELEASE

Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County 28 17S 28E EDDY 330 S 990 W

> Latitude 32.475668 Longitude -104.110687

NATURE	OF RELEASE						
Type of Release: PRODUCED WATER	Volume of Release: 15 BBLS	Volume Re	ecovered: 15 BBLS				
Source of Release: Broken nipple on pump suction line	Date and Hour of Occurrence: Apr 10, 2014; 2 PM Central Time		lour of Discovery 14: 2:30 PM Central Time				
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required	If YES, To Whom?						
By Whom? Carie Stoker	Date and Hour Apr 10, 2014, 5:25 P.M.						
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*							
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*							
Cause of Problem: A nipple broke on the pump suction line Remedial Action Taken: Vacuum truck dispatched to remove any standi	ng water (recovered 15 bbls)						
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*							
Area Affected: Leak affected area is within the battery containment wall							
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to t regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release in public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediat or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report of federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	notifications and perform corrective act the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" detection that the post of the contamination that pose a threat to give	ions for relea loes not reliev round water, s	ses which may endanger ve the operator of liability surface water, human health				
	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Cario Storker	Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Printed Name: CARIE STOKER	Huta						
Title: REGULATORY AFFAIRS COORDINATOR	Approval Date: 4/14/14	Expiration Da	ite: NA				
E-mail Address: carie@stokeroilfield.com	Conditions of Approval:		Attached				
Date: 4/10/2014 Phone: 432 664 7659	Remediation per OCD Rule &						
attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION 22P 2254						

PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: CARIE STOKER <carie@stokeroilfield.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2014 4:41 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: 'TONY PELLETIER'; 'CARL CAMPBELL'; 'TYLER WOODRUFF';

TOTAL PERENTIAL OF THE CAUSE OF THE CONTROL OF THE

rrodriguez@alamoresources.com; 'Pat Seale'; 'CARLA MANNING'

Subject: ALAMO PERMIAN RESOURCES DELHI B STATE BATTERY RELEASE NOTIFICATION

Attachments: DELHI BATTERY RELEASE 20140410.pdf

Mike,

Per my previous email regarding the release on the Alamo Permian Resources' Delhi B St Battery, attached is the initial C-141 written notification. Let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Carie Stoker

Cell: 432.664.7659
Office: 432.685.3599
Fax: 432.685.3577'
carie@stokeroilfield.com

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

CARIE STOKER <carie@stokeroilfield.com>

Sent:

Thursday, April 10, 2014 4:25 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject:

ALAMO PERMIAN RESOURCES IMMEDIATE RELEASE NOTIFICATION

Mike,

Please let this email serve as my immediate release notification on the Alamo Permian Resources' Delhi State B Battery. The release occurred today around 2 pm central time. The type of release was produced water. The amount was 15 bbls. Amount recovered via vacuum truck was 15 bbls. Leak occurred due to a broken nipple on the pump suction line. The release was contained within the bermed battery area. I will send you the C141 shortly.

Thanks,

Carie Stoker

Cell: 432.664.7659
Office: 432.685.3599
Fax: 432.685.3577
carie@stokeroilfield.com